Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2928EN
August 03, 2023
Description
The Broadcom® ACPL-P343 and ACPL-W343 contain an
AlGaAs LED, which is optically coupled to an integrated
circuit with a power output stage.
This optocoupler is ideally suited for driving power IGBTs

NOTE: A 1-μF bypass capacitor must be connected between pins VCC and VEE.
Truth Table
Ordering Information
ACPL-P343 is UL Recognized with 3750 VRMS for 1 minute per UL1577.
ACPL-W343 is UL Recognized with 5000 VRMS for 1 minute per UL1577.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine it with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1: Select ACPL-P343-560E to order the product consisting of a Stretched SO-6 Surface Mount package in
Tape and Reel packaging, with IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Safety Approval that is RoHS compliant.
Example 2: Select ACPL-W343-000E to order the product consisting of a Stretched SO-6 Surface Mount package in
Tube packaging that is RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
LED
VCC – VEE